

Karl Emergency Vehicles

5983 NE Industry Dr Des Moines, IA 50313 Phone: 515-264-6325

Quotation

Quote Whitewater Police Department

To: 312 West Whitewater Street
Whitewater, WI 53190
United States

Quote Number: 11893

Quote Date:

Customer:

Salesman:

Ship Via:

08/01/2024

Keith Brown

WWPD1000

Expires: 08/31/2024

Contact: Inquiry:

Jacob Hintz

_ . .

Terms:

UNKNOWN... 262-473-0555

Phone:

FAX:

Thank you for the opportunity to submit this quote.

(2) 2025 FORD EXPLOERS (SISTER UNITS) PURCHASED FROM KARL FORD IN STORY CITY, IOWA

INSTALL CUSTOMER SUPPLIED RADAR

INSTALL CUSTOMER SUPPLIED HARRIS RADIO CABLES INSTALL CUSTOMER SUPPLIED ANTENNA'S RADIO AND CAMERA SYSTEM INSTALLED BY CUSTOMER WIG/WAG SURVEILLANCE MODE

<u>Item</u>	<u>Part Number</u> <u>Description</u>	Quantity	<u>MSRP</u>	Pric	<u>e</u>	Total Line Price
1	LABOR LABOR TO INSTALL AND FINSH BUILD - HOURLY STATE BID RATE	75)	\$165.00	\$85.00	/HR	\$6,375.00
2	BJ2DEDE LIBERTYII DUO WCX 54" CTR DEDE	1		\$2,302.53	/EA	\$2,302.53
3	IJ500ST LIBERTY 2 + CTR MT STROBE W/TD	1		\$314.14	/EA	\$314.14
4	C399 CENCOM CORE WCX CONTROL CENTER	1	\$1383.00	\$815.97	/EA	\$815.97
5	CCTL7 WeCanX 21 BUTTON/SLIDE CTRL HD	1	\$463.00	\$273.17	/EA	\$273.17
6	C399K7 OBD II CANPORT KIT 2021 F-150	1	\$62.00	\$36.58	/EA	\$36.58
7	SA315P SA315P SPEAKER, BLACK PLASTIC	2	\$403.00	\$237.77	/EA	\$475.54
8	SAK9 SA315 SIREN MT KIT UNIV SWIVEL	2	\$51.00	\$30.09	/EA	\$60.18
9	CV2V VEHICLE-TO-VEHICLE SYNC MODULE	1	\$363.00	\$214.17	/EA	\$214.17

Report Generated: 08/01/2024 7:30:59 AM

Quote Number: 11893 (continued from page 1)

<u>ltem</u>	Part Number Description	Quantity	MSRP	<u>Pric</u>	<u>e</u>	Total Line Price
10	CEM16 WeCanX 16 OUTPUT EXPANSION MOD	2	\$286.00	\$168.74	/EA	\$337.48
11	I2D DUO LINEAR ION RED/WHITE BLK	1	\$201.00	\$118.59	/EA	\$118.59
12	I2E DUO LINEAR ION BLUE/WHITE BLK	1	\$201.00	\$118.59	/EA	\$118.59
13	I2D DUO LINEAR ION RED/WHITE BLK	1	\$201.00	\$118.59	/EA	\$118.59
14	I2E DUO LINEAR ION BLUE/WHITE BLK	1	\$201.00	\$118.59	/EA	\$118.59
15	60CREGCS 12V WHT/RED 6" COMPARTMENT LT	2	\$252.00	\$148.67	/EA	\$297.34
16	PSD02FCR STRIP-LITE+ DUO FLASHR RED/WHT	1	\$213.00	\$125.67	/EA	\$125.67
17	PK0419ITU20TM #10VS RP C Horizontal Sliding WindowCoated PolycarbonateWith Expanded Metal Window Security ScreenRecessed Panel Partition TM (Tal Man)	1	\$1119.00	\$772.11	/EA	\$772.11
18	QK0635ITU20 Full REPLACEMENT Transport SeatTPC PlasticWith Center Pull Seat Belts*INCLUDES REQUIRED: -#12VS Stationary Window Vinyl Coated Expanded Metal Cargo Area Rear Partition*Seat Belt Retractors Pre- Installed to Save 30 Minutes of Install Time	1	\$1639.00	\$1,134.91	/EA	\$1,134.91
19	WK0514ITU20 Window Barrier VSSteel Vertical	1	\$329.00	\$229.01	/EA	\$229.01
20	TK0247ITU20EZ CARGO BOXTOA- Tray, Open Top With Anchor PointsBSN- Base Sliding With No Lock* COMPATIBLE WITH: -UTILITY 2020 EZ-LIFT ONLY	1	\$1339.00	\$923.91	/EA	\$923.91
21	TK2307ITU20 Cargo Deck EZ LiftWith Lower Tray*REPLACES CARGO FLOOR*NOT COMPATIBLE WITH: -Lift Top Series Cargo Boxes	1	\$1529.00	\$1,056.01	/EA	\$1,056.01
22	GK10342UHK Dual T-Rail Mount2 Universal XL Handcuff Key Override	1	\$609.00	\$416.14	/EA	\$416.14
23	7170-0734-04 KIT - 2020+ Ford Utility Low Profile Console Box with Cup Holder, Rear Armrest, and Mongoose motion attachment	1		\$994.84	/EA	\$994.84
24	7160-0791-00 Getac S410 NO RF Cradle (No port replication)	1		\$482.27	/EA	\$482.27
25	C-ARPB-1017 Brother Printer Mount With Armrest	1		\$132.40	/EA	\$132.40

Quote Number: 11893 (continued from page 2)

<u>tem</u>	Part Number Description	Quantity	MSRP	<u>Pric</u>	<u>e</u>	Total Line Pric
26	PJ822 8.5 inch Thermal Printer with USB C Connect/Charging	1	\$398.35	\$383.50	/EA	\$383.5
27	MMBP-25 MAGNETIC MIC CLIP	1	\$49.21	\$33.00	/EA	\$33.0
8	C-MCB Mic Clip Bracket	1	\$19.00	\$10.82	/EA	\$10.8
9	CG-X ChargeGuard-Select	1	\$107.00	\$60.99	/EA	\$60.9
0	FK2271ITU20 PB9S Fender WrapsSteelPB400/450	1	\$679.00	\$470.51	/EA	\$470.5
1	COAX COAX CABLE	2	\$28,00	\$17.80	/EA	\$35.6
2	78153B 12 POSITION FUSE BLOCK	2	\$84.50	\$62.32	/EA	\$124.6
3	C-USB-3 Dual USB Charge Only Ports	1	\$99.00	\$56.56	/EA	\$56.5
4	CHWLUNI WCX LOW FREQ SIREN AMP UNIV MT	1	\$719.00	\$424.21	/EA	\$424.2
5	BK2019ITU20 PB450L4With WHELEN ION TRI-COLOR	1	\$1149.00	\$798.24	/EA	\$798.2
6	75552 75 AMP RELAY	1	\$68.75	\$37.80	/EA	\$37.8
7	SHOP SUPPLIES Expendable materials used for production	1		\$455.00	/EA	\$455.0
8	SHIPPING Freight and Shipping on items	1		\$725.00	/EA	\$725.0
9	PRINTER USB RIGHT ANGLE USB TYPE C CABLE	1	\$52.00	\$22.49	/EA	\$22.4
0	LB3692 Brother Mobile Car adapter Wired for PJ- 14' length	1	\$45.00	\$32.99	/EA	\$32.9
1	CEXAMP WeCanX EXTERNAL AMPLIFIER	1	\$368.00	\$217.12	/EA	\$217.1
2	46985 100 AMP CIRCUIT BREAKER	1	\$69.00	\$39.56	/EA	\$39.5
3	CM216560 Lighter Plug Socket & Cap	1	\$18.00	\$11.24	/EA	\$11.2
4	TCRWX5 WeCanX TRACER 5-LAMP HOUSING	1	\$1542.00	\$889.78	/EA	\$889.7
5	TCRWXPJC WCX TRACER PRIMARY TRIO R/B/W	1		\$64.36	/EA	\$64.3
5	TCRWXSJC WCX TRACER SECONDARY TRIO RBW	4		\$64.36	/EA	\$257.4
7	TCRB50 TRACER MTG KIT INTERCEPTOR SUV	1		\$28.36	/EA	\$28.3
8	TCRWX5 WeCanX TRACER 5-LAMP HOUSING	1	\$1542.00	\$889.78	/EA	\$889.7

Quote Number: 11893 (continued from page 3)

<u>ltem</u>	Part Number Description	Quantity	<u>MSRP</u>	<u>Pric</u>	<u>e</u>	Total Line Price
49	TCRWXPJC WCX TRACER PRIMARY TRIO R/B/W	1		\$64.36	/EA	\$64.36
50	TCRWXSJC WCX TRACER SECONDARY TRIO RBV	4 V		\$64.36	/EA	\$257.44
51	TCRB50 TRACER MTG KIT INTERCEPTOR SUV	1		\$28.36	/EA	\$28.36
52	GRAPHICS GRAPHICS BY CHASE IN AMES	1		\$0.00	/EA	\$0.00
53	SIERRA XR60 5G ROUTER	1		\$1,365.00	/EA	\$1,365.00
54	DUAL SHARK FIN 7 IN 1	1		\$344.00	/EA	\$344.00
55	SHARK FIN RIB ADAPTER KIT	1		\$47.00	/EA	\$47.00
				Tota	<i>l:</i>	\$26,418.88

^{***}Quotes/Estimates are only valid for 60 days from the date of the quote. Please ensure to contact the individual you received the quote/estimate from to confirm validity of quote if past 60 days from the date of this correspondence.

^{***}Any alterations or additions after approval of this quote may result in scheduling times being extended.